
2025 - 2026 SNA of NC Board of Directors
 

State Officers 
Voting Board Members 

President 
Tammy Rinehart 
Elizabeth City/Pasquotank Schools 
211 West Queen Street 
Edenton, NC  27932 
252-335-2981 x 147 (w) 
trinehart@ecpps.k12.nc.us 

 
President-Elect 

Imer Smith 
Brunswick County Schools 
35 Referendum Drive 
Boliva, NC 28422 
910-782-5091 (w) 
ismith@bcswan.net 
 

Vice President 
Jamie Narron 
Office of School Nutrition, NC DPI 
8160 NC Hwy 39 
Middlesex, NC 27557 
919-520-3632 (w) 
Jamie.narron@dpi.nc.gov 

 
Secretary-Treasurer 

 Lisa Shoaf 
Davidson County Schools 
250 County School Road 
Lexington, NC  27292 
336-242-5679 (w) 
lshoaf@davidson.k12.nc.us 
 

Industry Representative 
Heather Ness 
Butterball 
1 Butterball Lane 
Garner, NC 27529 
919-921-9139 (w) 
hwness@butterball.com                

 
District Directors 

Voting Board Members 
District 1 

Kimberly Cullipher 
Perquimans county Schools 
411 S. Edenton Road 
Hertford, NC27944 
252-426-5741 x 236 (w) 
kimberlycullipher@pqschool.org 
  

District 2 
June Rich 
Lenoir County Schools 
6186 Potters Hill 
Pink Hill, NC 28572 
252-568-4210 (w) 
jrich@lenoir.k12.nc.us  

 
District 3 

Muriel Brooks 
Johnston County Schools 
601-C West Market Street 
Smithfield, NC 27577 
919-934-1304 x 7014 (w) 
murielbrooks@johnston.k12.nc.us 

 
District 4 

Jamesie Gentry 
Whiteville City Schools 
107 West Walter Street 
Whiteville, NC 28472 
910-641-6429 
jgentry@whiteville.k12.nc.us 

 

 
 
 

District 5 
Amanda Truell 
Davidson County Schools 
250 County School Road 
Lexington, NC  27292 
336-242-5822 (w) 
amandatruell@davidson.k12.nc.us 
 

District 6 
Choncy Holman 
CMS 
3301 Stafford Drive 
Charlotte, NC 28208 
980-232-3423 
Choncym.holman@cms.k12.nc.us 

 
District 7 

Rhonda Davis 
Hickory Public Schools 
432 4th Avenue SW 
Hickory, NC 28602 
828-322-2855 (w) 
davisrh@hickoryschools.net 

 
District 8 

Angela Pless 
Haywood County Schools 
567 Tuscola School Road 
Waynesville, NC 28786 
828-456-2451 x 6034 (w) 
apless@haywood.k12.nc.us 
 
Standing Committees and Advisory Councils 

Voting Board Members 
 

Resolutions and Bylaws 
See Vice President 

 
Marketing Advisory 

See President-Elect 
 

Leadership Development/Awards 
Stephanie Hall 
Henderson County Public Schools 
1918 Willow Road 
Hendersonville, NC 28739 
828-891-6310 x 16011 (w) 
srhall@hcpsnc.org 
 
Standing Committees and Advisory Councils 

Non-Voting Board Members 
Membership 

Lynn Essick 
Lexington City Schools 
1010 Fair Street 
Lexington, NC 27292 
336-242-1527 (w) 
lessick@lexcs.org 

 
Nutrition 

Jessica Obrochta 
Brunswick County Schools 
35 Referendum Drive 
Boliva, NC 28422 
910-274-1274 (w) 
jobrachta@bcswan.net 

 
Public Policy/Legislation 

Amy Stanley 
New Hanover County Schools 
1809 S. 13th Street 
Wilmington, NC 28401 
910-254-4212 (w) 
Amy.stanley@nhcs.net 

 
 
 

Industry Advisory 
Ashley Rozzi 
New Hanover County Schools 
1809 S. 13th Street 
Wilmington, NC 28401 
910-254-4166 (w) 
Ashley.rozzi@nhcs.net 

 
Senior Director 

Rachel Findley 
Office of School Nutrition, NC DPI 
104 Heritage Court 
Cary, NC 27513 
(984) 236-2901 
Rachel.findley@dpi.nc.gov 
 

Director, Food Distribution Division 
Walter Beal 
NC Dept of Agriculture and Consumer Services 
PO Box 659 
Butner, NC  27509 
919-964-6110 (w) 
walter.beal@ncagr.gov 

 
Executive Director 

Dawn Ferguson Roth   
2318 N. Elm Street 
Greensboro, NC 27408 
1-888-204-8204 (w)  
336-522-5064 Local 
jbdfroth@aol.com 

 
Contracted Personnel 

 
Parliamentarian 

Lorie Reece 
Lincoln County Schools 
2660 Maiden Hwy 
Lincolnton, NC 28092 
704-736-1017 x 20127 (w) 
lreece@lincoln.k12.nc.us 

 
Legislative Assistant 

 
Rachel Beaulieu 
Contact Amy Stanley, PP&L Chair 
 

Bookkeeper 
Mary Ann Shoaf 
Haywood County Schools 
1233 N. Main Street 
Waynesville, NC 28786 
828-456-2400 x 2130 (w) 
mashoaf@haywood.k2.nc.us 
 

Media Specialist 
Kristen Bealler 
Office of School Nutrition, NC DPI 
3423 Kings Avenue 
Sherrills Ford, NC 28673 
636-795-7483 (w) 
Kristen.bealler@dpi.nc.gov 
 
Committee Chair No Longer on the Board of 
Directors: 
 

Endowment 
Deborah Davis Carpenter 
Hoke County Schools 
310 Wooley Street 
Raeford, NC 28376 
910-875-4106 (w)  
dcarpenter@hcs.k12.nc.us 
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